

Mississippi Department of Revenue
Two Year Comparison of Gross Sales by County
Comparing Fiscal Year 2014 to 2013 Through April

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
OUT OF STATE	\$30,794,492,026	\$27,884,403,618	\$2,910,088,408	\$2,894,777,685	\$15,310,722
COUNTY NOT AVAILABLE	\$194,442,319	\$173,226,235	\$21,216,084	\$12,355,082	\$8,861,002
ADAMS	\$617,762,450	\$98,032,993	\$519,729,458	\$503,293,203	\$16,436,254
ALCORN	\$725,444,423	\$234,630,256	\$490,814,167	\$487,740,370	\$3,073,797
AMITE	\$91,126,605	\$14,474,009	\$76,652,597	\$41,315,283	\$35,337,314
ATTALA	\$289,016,908	\$132,652,781	\$156,364,127	\$156,495,990	-\$131,863
BENTON	\$31,874,418	\$5,361,378	\$26,513,040	\$16,836,747	\$9,676,292
BOLIVAR	\$530,786,318	\$141,614,794	\$389,171,524	\$395,399,660	-\$6,228,136
CALHOUN	\$120,381,628	\$27,779,527	\$92,602,101	\$83,688,310	\$8,913,790
CARROLL	\$32,518,419	\$10,162,353	\$22,356,066	\$25,444,955	-\$3,088,889
CHICKASAW	\$160,185,368	\$43,492,582	\$116,692,785	\$122,157,002	-\$5,464,217
CHOCTAW	\$56,528,084	\$23,470,185	\$33,057,899	\$41,648,366	-\$8,590,467
CLAIBORNE	\$54,199,037	\$18,999,262	\$35,199,775	\$45,646,739	-\$10,446,964
CLARKE	\$183,208,288	\$80,675,703	\$102,532,585	\$101,260,324	\$1,272,262
CLAY	\$282,118,554	\$76,644,497	\$205,474,057	\$189,262,684	\$16,211,373
COAHOMA	\$369,813,082	\$86,798,932	\$283,014,150	\$279,090,836	\$3,923,314
COPIAH	\$237,124,566	\$66,991,491	\$170,133,076	\$155,296,274	\$14,836,801
COVINGTON	\$233,086,015	\$58,313,477	\$174,772,538	\$163,336,787	\$11,435,750
DESOTO	\$5,570,854,097	\$3,108,975,968	\$2,461,878,129	\$2,322,593,721	\$139,284,407
FORREST	\$1,715,038,189	\$442,782,975	\$1,272,255,214	\$1,249,667,780	\$22,587,434
FRANKLIN	\$42,143,971	\$9,486,059	\$32,657,912	\$28,301,060	\$4,356,852
GEORGE	\$298,410,664	\$106,362,835	\$192,047,829	\$191,113,738	\$934,091
GREENE	\$52,597,786	\$16,009,357	\$36,588,429	\$32,928,104	\$3,660,325

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
GRENADA	\$609,624,860	\$248,283,870	\$361,340,990	\$376,264,368	-\$14,923,378
HANCOCK	\$642,314,397	\$213,132,923	\$429,181,474	\$484,848,884	-\$55,667,411
HARRISON	\$4,456,529,165	\$1,073,970,856	\$3,382,558,308	\$3,357,752,108	\$24,806,201
HINDS	\$6,362,992,398	\$1,906,602,747	\$4,456,389,652	\$4,219,045,620	\$237,344,031
HOLMES	\$126,949,181	\$41,602,969	\$85,346,212	\$83,641,522	\$1,704,689
HUMPHREYS	\$80,898,472	\$30,495,661	\$50,402,811	\$56,617,263	-\$6,214,452
ISSAQUENA	\$5,046,933	\$647,256	\$4,399,677	\$4,771,249	-\$371,572
ITAWAMBA	\$288,454,200	\$155,604,909	\$132,849,291	\$144,929,883	-\$12,080,591
JACKSON	\$6,117,487,590	\$4,787,079,817	\$1,330,407,773	\$1,281,155,644	\$49,252,130
JASPER	\$157,505,204	\$31,087,625	\$126,417,579	\$106,184,568	\$20,233,011
JEFFERSON	\$37,730,012	\$8,632,612	\$29,097,400	\$34,860,393	-\$5,762,993
JEFFERSON DAVIS	\$171,508,252	\$126,029,220	\$45,479,032	\$48,509,506	-\$3,030,474
JONES	\$1,431,743,226	\$354,429,464	\$1,077,313,762	\$1,046,096,640	\$31,217,122
KEMPER	\$565,375,399	\$11,045,371	\$554,330,028	\$248,415,945	\$305,914,082
LAFAYETTE	\$977,155,904	\$150,948,814	\$826,207,090	\$762,070,149	\$64,136,941
LAMAR	\$1,258,805,247	\$213,600,385	\$1,045,204,861	\$1,018,001,126	\$27,203,735
LAUDERDALE	\$2,095,975,420	\$812,780,297	\$1,283,195,123	\$1,207,843,377	\$75,351,746
LAWRENCE	\$101,175,461	\$53,632,663	\$47,542,798	\$57,305,284	-\$9,762,486
LEAKE	\$174,438,799	\$33,604,056	\$140,834,742	\$149,703,189	-\$8,868,447
LEE	\$3,506,621,414	\$779,710,309	\$2,726,911,105	\$2,787,220,778	-\$60,309,673
LEFLORE	\$883,440,133	\$420,149,996	\$463,290,137	\$473,719,124	-\$10,428,986
LINCOLN	\$864,650,601	\$372,140,380	\$492,510,222	\$457,194,620	\$35,315,601
LOWNDES	\$3,571,467,155	\$2,643,494,123	\$927,973,032	\$948,363,767	-\$20,390,735
MADISON	\$3,955,423,817	\$2,041,775,926	\$1,913,647,891	\$1,842,896,255	\$70,751,636
MARION	\$402,196,984	\$91,547,239	\$310,649,746	\$282,897,254	\$27,752,492
MARSHALL	\$428,250,468	\$183,217,305	\$245,033,162	\$223,360,856	\$21,672,307

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
MONROE	\$437,727,442	\$178,690,469	\$259,036,974	\$263,025,143	-\$3,988,169
MONTGOMERY	\$136,081,842	\$53,757,190	\$82,324,651	\$83,981,363	-\$1,656,712
NESHOBA	\$786,248,789	\$464,146,953	\$322,101,836	\$330,267,317	-\$8,165,481
NEWTON	\$167,981,865	\$50,097,151	\$117,884,714	\$121,379,430	-\$3,494,716
NOXUBEE	\$152,415,860	\$90,101,768	\$62,314,092	\$67,241,095	-\$4,927,003
OKTIBBEHA	\$755,110,238	\$160,383,769	\$594,726,470	\$557,191,023	\$37,535,446
PANOLA	\$602,922,646	\$175,882,600	\$427,040,046	\$415,138,784	\$11,901,262
PEARL RIVER	\$621,684,092	\$189,246,962	\$432,437,130	\$444,023,736	-\$11,586,606
PERRY	\$64,713,360	\$20,132,762	\$44,580,597	\$51,839,994	-\$7,259,397
PIKE	\$746,630,831	\$186,906,633	\$559,724,199	\$561,391,304	-\$1,667,106
PONTOTOC	\$410,162,803	\$182,823,820	\$227,338,983	\$236,822,774	-\$9,483,791
PRENTISS	\$250,560,207	\$61,959,337	\$188,600,870	\$203,480,328	-\$14,879,458
QUITMAN	\$39,748,745	\$15,774,419	\$23,974,326	\$23,923,276	\$51,050
RANKIN	\$4,484,423,983	\$1,568,082,537	\$2,916,341,446	\$2,627,938,255	\$288,403,190
SCOTT	\$510,819,626	\$268,552,080	\$242,267,546	\$225,081,151	\$17,186,394
SHARKEY	\$73,210,560	\$23,770,750	\$49,439,809	\$67,140,310	-\$17,700,501
SIMPSON	\$276,508,514	\$61,794,899	\$214,713,614	\$218,022,611	-\$3,308,996
SMITH	\$109,161,929	\$11,400,501	\$97,761,428	\$103,404,306	-\$5,642,878
STONE	\$200,983,603	\$48,810,061	\$152,173,542	\$149,060,328	\$3,113,214
SUNFLOWER	\$533,794,466	\$328,757,450	\$205,037,016	\$204,337,678	\$699,338
TALLAHATCHIE	\$103,866,607	\$46,314,180	\$57,552,427	\$54,476,562	\$3,075,865
TATE	\$291,901,098	\$98,356,096	\$193,545,001	\$173,162,067	\$20,382,934
TIPPAH	\$231,481,977	\$93,481,121	\$138,000,856	\$144,866,072	-\$6,865,215
TISHOMINGO	\$239,726,998	\$125,437,037	\$114,289,961	\$118,855,898	-\$4,565,937
TUNICA	\$294,205,983	\$39,022,417	\$255,183,566	\$254,890,066	\$293,499
UNION	\$554,245,841	\$284,406,923	\$269,838,918	\$277,848,513	-\$8,009,595

County	Current Year Gross Sales	Current Year Deductions	Current Year Net Sales	Previous Year Net Sales	Difference
WALTHALL	\$132,022,188	\$71,659,708	\$60,362,481	\$63,600,295	-\$3,237,815
WARREN	\$1,012,668,598	\$311,040,396	\$701,628,203	\$692,126,960	\$9,501,243
WASHINGTON	\$2,945,789,213	\$2,304,627,359	\$641,161,854	\$667,037,815	-\$25,875,962
WAYNE	\$273,360,413	\$92,047,971	\$181,312,442	\$178,157,373	\$3,155,069
WEBSTER	\$65,382,634	\$17,917,481	\$47,465,153	\$45,410,200	\$2,054,953
WILKINSON	\$92,900,484	\$38,093,506	\$54,806,979	\$47,298,965	\$7,508,014
WINSTON	\$257,811,555	\$94,763,398	\$163,048,157	\$151,802,639	\$11,245,518
YALOBUSHA	\$91,896,795	\$32,792,866	\$59,103,929	\$55,491,421	\$3,612,509
YAZOO	\$339,936,325	\$108,485,553	\$231,450,772	\$250,360,902	-\$18,910,131
STATEWIDE	\$293,308	\$0	\$293,308	\$0	\$293,308
Total for State	\$100,245,295,321	\$57,546,106,182	\$42,699,189,139	\$41,373,396,029	\$1,325,793,110